
‘Well Done’
to the following pupils who received 

special awards this week:
Reception - Eva, Olivia, Lucas

Year 1 – Giles, Orla, Finley

Year 2 – Darcee, Jamelia, Kyle

Year 3 – Minnie, Milan, Arthur

Year 4 – Mollie, Pearl, Elsie

Year 5 – Carter, Fenn, Macy Jean

Year 6 - Ava, Arlo, Harry
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Message from the Headteacher

On Monday, Year 2  celebrated St Patrick’s Day in 
style! They performed a St Patrick’s day assembly to 
their parents, in honour of their class Saint. They told 
the story of St Patrick and dressed in green for the day. 

Jo Graves, the Chair of the town's Twinning Association 
came to visit Year 6 on Monday. She joined them for 
their French lesson with Mrs Stansfield and was very 
impressed with their proficiency. Mrs Graves also 
presented us with a cheque, on behalf of the Twinning 
Assocoation, to help enhance our engagement with 
learning French. A very big thank you to the Twinning 
Association.

Very well done to our wonderful PTA, who were serving 
tea and cakes at Chastleton House on Wednesday. 
Through your help, and kind donations of home-baked 
goodies, they raised £450. The PTA will be providing 
their services again, at Chastleton, on Sunday 12th 
May. If you are able to help on the day or are able to 
bake a cake, please do let them know. Their contact 
details are overleaf.

Thank you to all of the parents who attended the 
Parent Consultations this week, I hope you found them 
beneficial. If for any reason you were unable to attend, 
please contact the school office and we will arrange an 
appointment for you to speak to your child’s teacher.

Just a reminder that we finish at 12.05pm, next 
Thursday for the Easter break.

It’s not too late to sponsor us - the children are                 
continuing to walk that extra mile, during Lent and 
have now walked more than ten times our target - a 
staggering 2557km! Please sponsor us, if you can! 
£1 from each family will go a long way. Thank you in         
advance.

https://schools.walk.cafod.org.uk/fundraising/holy-
trinitys-big-lent-walk-fundraising-page

Prayer for Palm Sunday
Most glorious King, blessed are You who 
continuously comes to us, leading the way 
to Heaven. 

Hosanna in the highest! 

As we begin this most Holy Week, 
commemorating Your gift of salvation, 

We pray that this commemoration will also be 
a real and transforming participation in Your 
life, death, and resurrection.

Amen



This Week in Pictures

Year 2 St Patrick’s Day 
Assembly & Celebrations



PTA NEWS

Summer Fete - this will take place on Saturday 8th June. Please come forward to volunteer, supply 
a raffle prize or with any fundraising ideas you may have.

Each year the PTA raises funds to spend on enhancing our children’s experience, education and 
facilities within the school.

Don’t forget, you can support the PTA in these two easy ways:

• Need name labels? Buy through Stikins and use code 10091 - we will receive 30% of whatever 
you spend

• Play the lottery at https://www.yourschoollottery.co.uk/lottery/school/holy-trinity-catholic-school 
and be in with a chance of winning in the weekly draw. It’s only £1 per ticket and all profits come 
to the school.

cnholytrinitypta@gmail.com

Travelling Book Fair Competitions

The Scholastic Travelling Book Fair has arrived at Holy Trinity and there’s  something 
for everyone. With over 200 books on sale including latest releases, classic stories, 
picture books, non-fiction, novels, sticker books, book sets and colouring books! 
Children can even use their £1 World Book Day vouchers and credit cards are                    
accepted via a QR system on your mobile phone!

The £1 vouchers can also be used at any participating book shops
 .
To prevent the ‘rush’ we have allocated different classes on different days. 

Monday 25th March 3.15 - 3.45pm  - Year 4 and 5

Tuesday 26th March 3.15 - 3.45pm - Year 6 and anyone else





Easter Holiday 
Cricket Camp  

Venue: Chipping Norton Cricket Club 

Dates:  9th & 10th of April 

Time: 10am—3pm 

Price: £30 per day or £50 for two days 

Ages welcome: Under 9’s, 10’s,11’s, 
12’s and 13’s (Years 4 to Year 9) 

• Please bring your own 
food and drink 

• Some kit will be provid-
ed but bringing your 
own is preferable 

• Please email to confirm 
your aendance. 

• Sessions will be deliv-
ered by ECB qualified 
coaches 

• Club house will be open 
and toilets/kitchen avail-
able throughout. 

Email Darren De Bruyn to book 
and confirm your space. 

 

Email address: 

darrendebruyn@yahoo.co.uk 



Dates for Lentern Term
Tuesday 26th March Holy Week Mass

Wednesday 27th March Year 3 & 4 Easter Production

Thursday 28th March Easter Egg Raffle (NEW)

Thursday 28th March School Closes at 12.05pm for Easter
Monday 15th April Beginning of Rosary Term

Tuesday 16th April Beginning of Term Mass

Wednesday 17th April Year 6 Yenworthy Meeting (NEW)

Thursday 18th April Year 1 Trip to Cotswold Wildlife Park

Tuesday 23rd April St George’s Day - Pupils to Dress in Red and White/as a Knight or Dragon 
(NEW)

Wednesday  24th April Year 4 MFL Festival 

Thursday 2nd May Year 3 Ancient Egyptian Trip to the Pitt Rivers Museum

Friday 3rd May Year 4 Trip to the Ashmolean Museum

Wednesday 8th May
U10s Rugby Tournament

Confirmation Service - 7pm

Thursday 9th May Ascension Day Mass

Sunday 12th May PTA Teas at Chastleton House (NEW)

Monday 13th - Thursday 16th May SATS Week

Monday 20th - Friday 24th May Year 6 Yenworthy Residential

Tuesday 21st May Year 2 Trip to Gaydon Motor Museum

Monday 27th May Half Term Holiday
Monday 3rd June INSET 

Tuesday 4th June Beginning of Trinity Term

Wednesday 5th June Class Photos 

Saturday 8th June PTA Summer Fete (NEW)

Sunday 9th June First Holy Communion - 11am 

Monday 10th - Wednesday 12th June Year 4 Everdon Residential Trip

Monday 10th June Coffee Morning for New Reception Parents (NEW)

Wednesday 12th June Photoshoot for New Website 

Monday 17th June Reception Trip to the Cotswold Farm Park

Wednesday 19th June
Year 5 Drama Workshop

U11 Cricket Tournament

Thursday 20th June Festival of Voices - Dorchester Abbey

Friday 21st June Sports Day

Wednesday 26th June Coffee Morning for New Reception Parents (NEW)

Friday 28th June Backup Sports Day

Wednesday 3rd  July Year 5 Kids in the Kitchen

Thursday 4th & Friday 5th July Year 6 Transitions Days - CNS

Thursday 4th July
Whole School Move Up Day

Meet the Teacher Afternoon - 3.15pm

Friday 12th July PTA Summer Disco 

Tuesday 16th July Year 6 End of Year Production

Friday 19th July End of Year Mass

Friday 19th July School Closes at 12.05pm for the Summer

DATES FOR YOUR DIARY


